
  
 

 

 
 
 
 

NOVEMBER 2022 INTERIM RESULTS 
100m Breaststroke 

 

 VS  
Swim BC 

North East / North West 
Regions 

Swim New Brunswick 
   

161  448 
   

FEMALE MALE CATEGORY FEMALE MALE 
13 18 2011 24 19 
21 11 2010 19 26 
7 6 2009 30 31 

16 9 2008 23 28 
24 9 2007 18 28 
13  2006 33 42 
4  2005 38 9 

10 0 OPEN 27 37 
  PARA  16 

108 53 TOTAL 212 236 
 
Thank-you to Team Aquatic Supplies and Speedo for your support of the 2022-23 Golden Flipper Challenge. Please 

visit https://team-aquatic.com for all your swimming equipment needs. 

 



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

WOMEN OPEN SCM  MEN OPEN SCM 
# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 

1 PLOURDE Myriam 16 2006 NES NB 01:15.37 9  1 NESTORUK Ethan 18 2004 UNB NB 01:04.05 9 

2 THOMAS Jordan 18 2004 MTA NB 01:15.38 7  2 KINGSTON Blake 20 2001 UNB NB 01:06.14 7 

3 ESSON Summer 17 2005 CNBO NB 01:15.71 6  3 MACDONALD Landen 19 2003 UNB NB 01:08.05 6 

4 SMITH Rowan 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:16.01 5  4 ZHANG David 16 2006 NES NB 01:09.66 5 

5 CASEY Sophie 20 2002 UNB NB 01:16.25 4  5 ROBERTS John 18 2004 MTA NB 01:10.74 4 

6 CHOI Kelly 12 2010 TBSC NORTH 01:17.22 3  6 LANGARICA CABREDO Juan 16 2006 FAST NB 01:11.34 3 

7 MURGULY Jocelyn 14 2008 PGB NORTH 01:18.65 2  7 KENNEDY Josh 19 2003 UNB NB 01:11.65 2 

8 POLSFUT Madaleine 20 2002 MTA NB 01:19.10 1  8 MCDONALD Aaron 18 2004 MTA NB 01:12.60 1 

9 RIESEN Iona 16 2006 PRASC NORTH 01:20.00   9 LE BRETON Vincent 14 2008 BLAST NB 01:13.80  

10 HACHE Sophia 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:20.66   10 DOIRON Mathieu 15 2007 BLAST NB 01:14.35  

11 NORRIS Samantha 15 2006 FAST NB 01:21.39   11 NEWMAN Zachary 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:14.72  

12 PICHE Paige 20 2002 MTA NB 01:21.63   12 ESSON Alexander 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:15.54  

13 LARSEN Olivia 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:21.69   13 RAINE Tristan 18 2004 MTA NB 01:15.64  

14 LIGHTHEART Ella 18 2004 UNB NB 01:21.82   14 QUINN Alexandra 17 2005 TIDE NB 01:16.54  

15 MERCER Anna 13 2008 CNBO NB 01:22.52   15 MERLIN Mathias 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:16.66  

16 NOEL Vanessa 18 2004 CNS NB 01:23.11   16 VAN HORNE Jacob 14 2008 KMSC NORTH 01:17.04  

17 WHITE Samantha 16 2006 FAST NB 01:23.37   17 TSELICHTCHEV Jonathan J 15 2007 FAST NB 01:17.81  

18 MAILLET Emily 20 2002 UNB NB 01:25.13   18 DUQUETTE Alexis 16 2006 NES NB 01:18.07  

19 JONES Megan 18 2004 MTA NB 01:25.14   19 JEAN Eric 20 2002 UNB NB 01:18.45  

20 GRANT Aliya 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:25.54   20 DUQUETTE F�lix-Antoine 14 2008 NES NB 01:19.63  

21 NORMAN Isobella 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:25.89   21 COMEAU Cayden 14 2008 MWC NB 01:19.66  

22 ADAMS Jasmine 15 2007 AQUA NB 01:26.03   22 DRISCOLL Liam 16 2006 TIDE NB 01:19.96  

23 MYRONENKO Marina 20 2002 UNB NB 01:26.59   23 THERIAULT Jesse D 14 2008 FAST NB 01:20.93  

24 GRIFFIN-LEPINE Lauren 18 2004 MTA NB 01:27.16   24 PATTERSON-HUSSEY Adam 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:21.42  

25 LEROY Jordan 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:27.22   25 CANNEY_S14SB14SM14 Jesse 26 1996 FAST NB 01:21.93  

26 FITZGERALD Haley 21 2001 MTA NB 01:27.55   26 UNGEHOJER Gabriel 13 2009 TBSC NORTH 01:22.43  

27 WRIGHT Ila 12 2010 FAST NB 01:27.66   27 UNGEHOJER Oliver 15 2007 TBSC NORTH 01:22.85  

28 HEBERT Bianka 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:27.73   28 JOUBERT Peter 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:23.10  

29 GOODINE Lauren 21 2001 UNB NB 01:28.14   29 ADDISON Jack A 16 2006 FAST NB 01:23.30  

30 WARD Kikpesan 16 2006 BLAST NB 01:28.19   30 TUTSCHKA Morgan 13 2008 TIDE NB 01:23.59  

31 ACTON Laine 14 2008 SSCNB NB 01:28.32   31 LEROY Reid 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:24.19  

32 RACHIDI Inass 17 2005 NES NB 01:28.60   32 MCWILLIAM Chase 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:24.82  

33 SOMERTON Susana 20 2002 UNB NB 01:28.70   33 ADDISON Mark M 14 2008 FAST NB 01:25.92  

34 OUELLETTE Olivia 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:29.07   34 POWER S�bastien 14 2008 LES NB 01:26.11  

35 POWER Kenzie 17 2005 SSCNB NB 01:29.39   35 ELSHAHAT Mohamed 13 2009 FAST NB 01:26.12  

36 ROUSSELLE Mya 12 2010 BLAST NB 01:29.43   36 MCNABB Sara A 14 2008 FAST NB 01:26.48  

37 DUGAS Kaylee 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:29.50   37 TUCKER Zachary 16 2006 SSCNB NB 01:26.84  

38 BARRY Ellen 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:29.50   38 BUTT Ethan 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:27.26  

39 LANDRY Sophie 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:29.96   39 KUZNETSOV Anton 13 2009 FAST NB 01:27.51  

40 DUGUAY Abiguelle 12 2010 CNS NB 01:30.42   40 ADAMS Nicholas 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:27.70  

41 CRUMP Lia 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:30.54   41 BOURQUE Alex 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:28.88  

42 SPENCER Abigail 16 2006 PGB NORTH 01:30.85   42 LANDRY Samuel 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:30.05  

43 NORRIS Mackenzie 13 2008 FAST NB 01:30.95   43 SMITH_S14SB14SM14 Reuben 20 2002 SSCNB NB 01:30.15  

44 DAVIS Jillian 14 2008 FAST NB 01:31.55   44 ROBICHAUD Simon 12 2010 BLAST NB 01:31.01  

45 DEMILLE Annabelle 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:31.87   45 SIVRET Noemie 13 2009 FAST NB 01:31.87  

46 RENOUF Taylor 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:32.19   46 BOONE Oliver 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:32.34  

47 SMITH WEST Lauren 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:32.25   47 CALDER Olivia 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:33.14  

48 DESSUREAULT Sarah 20 2002 MTA NB 01:32.30   48 TUTSCHKA Chloe 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:33.35  

49 GRANT Jadyn 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:32.48   49 BOUDREAU Xavier 13 2009 AQUA NB 01:33.50  

50 BUTT Rachel 12 2010 PRASC NORTH 01:32.58   50 STEEVES Wesley 12 2010 WVST NB 01:34.44  

 



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

WOMEN 2005 SCM  MEN 2005 SCM 
# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 

1 ESSON Summer 17 2005 CNBO NB 01:15.71 9  1 QUINN Alexandra 17 2005 TIDE NB 01:16.54 9 

2 RACHIDI Inass 17 2005 NES NB 01:28.60 7  2       7 

3 POWER Kenzie 17 2005 SSCNB NB 01:29.39 6  3       6 

4 KEITH Taylor 17 2005 CVAC NB 01:33.72 5  4       5 

5 NEUFELD Niomi 16 2005 WLBF NORTH 01:35.62 4  5       4 

6 MASSIE Rebecca N 17 2005 FAST NB 01:42.65 3  6       3 

7 LANG Audrey 17 2005 NES NB 01:43.29 2  7       2 

8       1  8       1 

 
WOMEN 2006 SCM  MEN 2006 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 PLOURDE Myriam 16 2006 NES NB 01:15.37 9  1 ZHANG David 16 2006 NES NB 01:09.66 9 

2 RIESEN Iona 16 2006 PRASC NORTH 01:20.00 7  2 LANGARICA CABREDO Juan 16 2006 FAST NB 01:11.34 7 

3 NORRIS Samantha 15 2006 FAST NB 01:21.39 6  3 DUQUETTE Alexis 16 2006 NES NB 01:18.07 6 

4 WHITE Samantha 16 2006 FAST NB 01:23.37 5  4 DRISCOLL Liam 16 2006 TIDE NB 01:19.96 5 

5 WARD Kikpesan 16 2006 BLAST NB 01:28.19 4  5 ADDISON Jack A 16 2006 FAST NB 01:23.30 4 

6 SPENCER Abigail 16 2006 PGB NORTH 01:30.85 3  6 TUCKER Zachary 16 2006 SSCNB NB 01:26.84 3 

7 BILLSON Laura 16 2006 TBSC NORTH 01:33.97 2  7        

8 GRASLEY Sophia 16 2006 PGB NORTH 01:34.10 1  8        

9 BOURQUE Marieve 16 2006 CNBO NB 01:38.02   9        

10 GROUNDWATER Isabelle 16 2006 WLBF NORTH 01:44.43   10        

11 PINEAU Grace 16 2006 SSAC NB 01:56.20   11        

12 BERGSTREISER Georgia 16 2006 TBSC NORTH 01:57.24   12        

 
WOMEN 2007 SCM  MEN 2007 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 SMITH Rowan 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:16.01 9  1 DOIRON Mathieu 15 2007 BLAST NB 01:14.35 9 

2 LARSEN Olivia 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:21.69 7  2 ESSON Alexander 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:15.54 7 

3 GRANT Aliya 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:25.54 6  3 MERLIN Mathias 15 2007 CNBO NB 01:16.66 6 

4 ADAMS Jasmine 15 2007 AQUA NB 01:26.03 5  4 TSELICHTCHEV Jonathan J 15 2007 FAST NB 01:17.81 5 

5 LEROY Jordan 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:27.22 4  5 UNGEHOJER Oliver 15 2007 TBSC NORTH 01:22.85 4 

6 CRUMP Lia 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:30.54 3  6 JOUBERT Peter 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:23.10 3 

7 SMITH WEST Lauren 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:32.25 2  7 BUTT Ethan 15 2007 PRASC NORTH 01:27.26 2 

8 GRANT Jadyn 15 2007 WLBF NORTH 01:32.48 1  8 ADAMS Nicholas 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:27.70 1 

9 BARCLAY Callie 15 2007 FAST NB 01:34.63   9 CALDER Olivia 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:33.14  

10 RICHARD Melina 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:35.27   10 TUTSCHKA Chloe 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:33.35  

11 MCKENZIE Samantha 14 2007 CVAC NB 01:36.89   11 LAMONTAGNE Abigail T 15 2007 FAST NB 01:38.77  

12 MACLEOD Krisana 15 2007 TIDE NB 01:37.83   12 TAYLOR Gentry 15 2007 SSAC NB 01:42.79  

13 PARKER Cassidy 15 2007 CVAC NB 01:38.58   13 HUANG Guanwen N 15 2007 FAST NB 01:43.29  

14 RUSSELL Alexis 15 2007 SSAC NB 01:39.17   14        

15 PFAB Hannah 15 2007 AQUA NB 01:41.31   15        

16 COATES Mary 15 2007 SSCNB NB 01:42.31   16        

17 LEVESQUE Olivia 15 2007 NES NB 01:42.34   17        

18 MILLER Alelia 15 2007 SSCNB NB 01:43.57   18        

19 CAMERON Norah 15 2007 PGB NORTH 01:46.30   19        

20 BATTIS Marin 14 2007 CVAC NB 01:47.08   20        

21 SANDHU Divas 14 2007 CNBO NB 01:47.89   21        

22         22        

 
  



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

 
WOMEN 2008 SCM  MEN 2008 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 MURGULY Jocelyn 14 2008 PGB NORTH 01:18.65 9  1 LE BRETON Vincent 14 2008 BLAST NB 01:13.80 9 

2 HACHE Sophia 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:20.66 7  2 VAN HORNE Jacob 14 2008 KMSC NORTH 01:17.04 7 

3 MERCER Anna 13 2008 CNBO NB 01:22.52 6  3 DUQUETTE F�lix-Antoine 14 2008 NES NB 01:19.63 6 

4 NORMAN Isobella 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:25.89 5  4 COMEAU Cayden 14 2008 MWC NB 01:19.66 5 

5 HEBERT Bianka 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:27.73 4  5 THERIAULT Jesse D 14 2008 FAST NB 01:20.93 4 

6 ACTON Laine 14 2008 SSCNB NB 01:28.32 3  6 TUTSCHKA Morgan 13 2008 TIDE NB 01:23.59 3 

7 OUELLETTE Olivia 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:29.07 2  7 MCWILLIAM Chase 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:24.82 2 

8 NORRIS Mackenzie 13 2008 FAST NB 01:30.95 1  8 ADDISON Mark M 14 2008 FAST NB 01:25.92 1 

9 DAVIS Jillian 14 2008 FAST NB 01:31.55   9 POWER S�bastien 14 2008 LES NB 01:26.11  

10 DEMILLE Annabelle 14 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:31.87   10 MCNABB Sara A 14 2008 FAST NB 01:26.48  

11 MCCREADY Hillary 14 2008 CVAC NB 01:34.73   11 BOURQUE Alex 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:28.88  

12 STEVENS Gabrielle 14 2008 CNBO NB 01:36.39   12 HUNTER Samuel 14 2008 TIDE NB 01:34.65  

13 ROSSIGNOL Shanie 13 2008 NES NB 01:40.70   13 MACDONALD Anna C 14 2008 FAST NB 01:34.75  

14 BOURAOUI Syrine 13 2008 CNBO NB 01:41.53   14 GAINES Rori D 14 2008 FAST NB 01:39.48  

15 HOWLEY Addison 14 2008 CVAC NB 01:42.11   15 DOWNS Kayden 14 2008 TBSC NORTH 01:45.26  

16 STEEVES Ava 13 2008 CVAC NB 01:43.58   16 SINCLAIR Beatrice M 14 2008 FAST NB 01:45.93  

17 MUMFORD Nevaeh 14 2008 TBSC NORTH 01:50.40   17 OUELLETTE Alexander 14 2008 FAST NB 01:46.74  

18 CARTER Abigail 13 2008 CVAC NB 01:51.83   18 NEILSON Kaelyn 13 2008 WVST NB 01:51.90  

19 HARKER Denelle E 14 2008 FAST NB 01:55.50   19 NEUFELD Jesse 14 2008 WLBF NORTH 02:18.79  

20 HACH� Erika 14 2008 LOC NB 01:55.74   20        

21 MAROGNA Olivia 13 2008 PRASC NORTH 01:56.01   21        

22 SWAIN Marlee 14 2008 TBSC NORTH 02:00.56   22        

23 GARDINER Julie 14 2008 TBSC NORTH 02:00.76   23        

24 DUSSAULT Danika 14 2008 LOC NB 02:02.70   24        

25 PETER-PAUL Alicia 14 2008 BLAST NB 02:18.93   25        

26 WHEELER Holland 14 2008 WVST NB 02:44.00   26        

27         27        

28         28        

 
  



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

 
WOMEN 2009 SCM  MEN 2009 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 DUGAS Kaylee 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:29.50 9  1 NEWMAN Zachary 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:14.72 9 

2 BARRY Ellen 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:29.50 7  2 PATTERSON-HUSSEY Adam 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:21.42 7 

3 LANDRY Sophie 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:29.96 6  3 UNGEHOJER Gabriel 13 2009 TBSC NORTH 01:22.43 6 

4 RENOUF Taylor 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:32.19 5  4 LEROY Reid 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:24.19 5 

5 PETER Petra 13 2009 WRSC NORTH 01:36.10 4  5 ELSHAHAT Mohamed 13 2009 FAST NB 01:26.12 4 

6 FRENCH Tiera 13 2009 WLBF NORTH 01:37.57 3  6 KUZNETSOV Anton 13 2009 FAST NB 01:27.51 3 

7 D'AMOURS Alexandra 13 2009 NES NB 01:38.33 2  7 LANDRY Samuel 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:30.05 2 

8 DRISCOLL Emma 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:38.42 1  8 SIVRET Noemie 13 2009 FAST NB 01:31.87 1 

9 PARKER Lily 13 2009 TIDE NB 01:38.61   9 BOONE Oliver 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:32.34  

10 OUELLETTE Josianne 13 2009 CNS NB 01:41.21   10 BOUDREAU Xavier 13 2009 AQUA NB 01:33.50  

11 RICKETTS Sophie 12 2009 FAST NB 01:41.76   11 ROY Jonathan 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:37.66  

12 OUELLETTE Jasmine 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:43.90   12 PEHLIVAN Volkan 13 2009 MWC NB 01:42.26  

13 RATESCU Athena 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:44.98   13 LEGER Lyam 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:44.42  

14 SWETNAM Madelyn 13 2009 CVAC NB 01:45.51   14 HUMPHREYS Eric 13 2009 PGB NORTH 01:47.28  

15 GUERETTE Alix 13 2009 BLAST NB 01:47.25   15 BOICEY Dylan 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:48.50  

16 ARSENAULT Nadesia 13 2009 CVAC NB 01:48.44   16 HOYT Jackson B 13 2009 FAST NB 01:49.44  

17 WOOD Sequoia 13 2009 TBSC NORTH 01:49.10   17 ROY Durban 13 2009 PGB NORTH 01:52.96  

18 ANDERSON Ava 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:49.67   18 WALKER Alexander 13 2009 WLBF NORTH 01:54.15  

19 COMEAU Anastasia 13 2009 CNBO NB 01:54.21   19 BOONE Xavier 13 2009 CNBO NB 02:10.85  

20 ROE Daneka 13 2009 PGB NORTH 01:58.19   20        

21 BUCHI Paige 13 2009 PGB NORTH 02:00.90   21        

22 CHAMPAGNE Mia 13 2009 FAST NB 02:03.15   22        

23 ALWARD Lillian 13 2009 CVAC NB 02:07.26   23        

24 BAINS Ishreet 13 2009 PGB NORTH 02:25.84   24        

25         25        

 
  



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

 
WOMEN 2010 SCM  MEN 2010 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 CHOI Kelly 12 2010 TBSC NORTH 01:17.22 9  1 ROBICHAUD Simon 12 2010 BLAST NB 01:31.01 9 

2 WRIGHT Ila 12 2010 FAST NB 01:27.66 7  2 STEEVES Wesley 12 2010 WVST NB 01:34.44 7 

3 ROUSSELLE Mya 12 2010 BLAST NB 01:29.43 6  3 HICKEY Christian 12 2010 PGB NORTH 01:35.11 6 

4 DUGUAY Abiguelle 12 2010 CNS NB 01:30.42 5  4 GRIFFITHS Caleb 12 2010 FAST NB 01:35.47 5 

5 BUTT Rachel 12 2010 PRASC NORTH 01:32.58 4  5 CHAISSON Xander 12 2010 FAST NB 01:35.72 4 

6 TEXTOR Jenna 12 2010 PGB NORTH 01:35.42 3  6 REEDMAN Gavin 12 2010 WLBF NORTH 01:38.37 3 

7 JONASSON Elise 12 2010 WLBF NORTH 01:36.53 2  7 NGUYEN Kenny 12 2010 PRASC NORTH 01:38.50 2 

8 BELLEZA Margo 12 2010 CNBO NB 01:37.30 1  8 MAHFUD Amro 12 2010 FAST NB 01:43.39 1 

9 DUGUAY Layla 12 2010 BLAST NB 01:37.94   9 GYSEL Willem 12 2010 WLBF NORTH 01:49.79  

10 RUPKE Danika 11 2010 MWC NB 01:38.41   10 ADDISON Luke 12 2010 FAST NB 01:53.19  

11 PAGE Sophie 11 2010 FAST NB 01:39.27   11 MCALLISTER Conall 12 2010 MWC NB 01:55.39  

12 MURPHY Maeleigh 12 2010 FAST NB 01:39.54   12 KIM Flynn 12 2010 CVAC NB 01:56.40  

13 ANOKHINA Milana 12 2010 BVOSC NORTH 01:42.87   13 BIRD Jasper 12 2010 WLBF NORTH 01:56.45  

14 DONG Amy 12 2010 CNBO NB 01:43.94   14 SOKOLIC Kade 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:05.28  

15 HOWLEY Reagan 12 2010 CVAC NB 01:46.74   15 DORVAL Reid 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:12.35  

16 OGILVIE Lexi 12 2010 CVAC NB 01:47.73   16 BALLARD Mathias 12 2010 BLAST NB 02:14.97  

17 GUIGNARD Olivia 12 2010 FAST NB 01:48.51   17 BOURQUE James 12 2010 CVAC NB 02:16.59  

18 DESPRES Myl�ne 12 2010 CNBO NB 01:49.99   18 BLAKNEY Mark 12 2010 CNBO NB 02:22.37  

19 ROBINSON Maya 12 2010 WLBF NORTH 01:51.23   19 BRAAM Logan 12 2010 TBSC NORTH 02:25.24  

20 MCLAUGHLIN Charlee 12 2010 SSAC NB 01:52.17   20        

21 RYAN Katana-Jean 12 2010 KMSC NORTH 01:57.88   21        

22 RODRIG ZOMMER Shiri 12 2010 MWC NB 01:58.83   22        

23 UNDERHILL Sophie 12 2010 MWC NB 01:59.17   23        

24 BERGMAN Grace 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:01.26   24        

25 CONSTANTINESCU Paige 12 2010 TBSC NORTH 02:01.41   25        

26 LIPINSKI Emily 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:03.21   26        

27 ULRICH Sophia 11 2010 WLBF NORTH 02:03.61   27        

28 MALLAIS Anna Maude 12 2010 CNS NB 02:04.91   28        

29 GIRARD-MARTIN Elisabeth 12 2010 CNBO NB 02:05.73   29        

30 DANIELE Kate 12 2010 PRASC NORTH 02:07.77   30        

31 BELSHAW Emily 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:09.46   31        

32 WARD Abigail 12 2010 CNBO NB 02:11.82   32        

33 WEITZ Ava 11 2010 PGB NORTH 02:13.31   33        

34 GRIESBAUER Maria 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:16.86   34        

35 KORHONEN Harlow 12 2010 PRASC NORTH 02:27.33   35        

36 MAPSTONE Adelynn 12 2010 PGB NORTH 02:29.60   36        

37 CAISSIE Bella 12 2010 LES NB 02:32.04   37        

38 POIRIER Coralie 11 2010 LOC NB 02:36.14   38        

39         39        

 
  



 
SWIM BC NORTH EAST – NORTH WEST VS  

SWIM NEW BRUNSWICK 
100m Breaststroke  

 
 

Interim Results as of December 31, 2022  

 
WOMEN 2011 SCM  MEN 2011 SCM 

# NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS  # NAME AGE YOB CLUB REGION TIME PTS 
1 STALKER Annica 11 2011 WLBF NORTH 01:35.03 9  1 SHERWOOD Amelia 11 2011 FAST NB 01:42.84 9 

2 MONTREUIL MORNEAULT Megan 11 2011 NES NB 01:36.64 7  2 DOWNS Reed 11 2011 TBSC NORTH 01:47.81 7 

3 MCLELLAN Emma 11 2011 WVST NB 01:42.01 6  3 NEILSON Konnor 11 2011 WVST NB 01:54.22 6 

4 AWAD Lily 11 2011 CNBO NB 01:42.29 5  4 HALL Gavin 11 2011 PGB NORTH 01:57.41 5 

5 PHUONG Lucy 10 2011 PRASC NORTH 01:43.78 4  5 ELKIN Felix 11 2011 PGB NORTH 02:00.28 4 

6 CAISSIE Sadie 11 2011 TIDE NB 01:46.65 3  6 RICHARDSON Joshua 11 2011 MWC NB 02:03.08 3 

7 WALLACE Lyliana 11 2011 TIDE NB 01:50.94 2  7 MULLINS Charlie 11 2011 PGB NORTH 02:09.01 2 

8 BREAU Anna-Eve 11 2011 BLAST NB 01:50.96 1  8 COMEAU Marcel 11 2011 CNBO NB 02:09.16 1 

9 GAGN� Lexie-Rose 11 2011 CNS NB 01:51.74   9 BLAIS Benjamin 10 2011 CVAC NB 02:18.04  

10 CORMIER Jolaine 11 2011 LOC NB 01:51.88   10 WOOD Solstice 11 2011 TBSC NORTH 02:24.90  

11 COMEAU Juliette 11 2011 LES NB 01:52.85   11 THIBODEAU Grayson 11 2011 PGB NORTH 02:59.43  

12 BOOT Jorja 11 2011 PRASC NORTH 01:53.64   12        

13 EDWARDS Tess 11 2011 PRASC NORTH 01:55.65   13        

14 DURNIN Sadie 11 2011 BVOSC NORTH 01:56.44   14        

15 MIRZA Maimuna 11 2011 FAST NB 01:57.05   15        

16 GANDHAM Arya 11 2011 MWC NB 01:57.30   16        

17 DEAN Eleanor 11 2011 WLBF NORTH 01:57.78   17        

18 ZAMORA MARTINEZ Mariana 11 2011 FAST NB 01:58.40   18        

19 PARE Hazel 11 2011 WLBF NORTH 01:59.11   19        

20 KING Mattie 11 2011 WVST NB 01:59.23   20        

21 BATT Sophia 11 2011 FAST NB 01:59.72   21        

22 CLOAREC Summer 11 2011 PGB NORTH 02:01.77   22        

23 RUSSELL Natalie 11 2011 SSAC NB 02:01.98   23        

24 H�BERT Alyssa 11 2011 CNS NB 02:04.20   24        

25 SUTER Milicent 10 2011 SSCNB NB 02:04.28   25        

26 LEWIS Elizabeth 11 2011 CVAC NB 02:08.87   26        

27 LANDRY Ada 11 2011 FAST NB 02:09.39   27        

28 BENJAMIN-GILLIES Hannah 11 2011 FAST NB 02:09.56   28        

29 SAMBA Abby 11 2011 CVAC NB 02:11.58   29        

30 DEMILLE Julia 11 2011 PRASC NORTH 02:13.09   30        

31 ALQDAH Jumana 11 2011 CVAC NB 02:16.16   31        

32 MAROGNA Nadia 11 2011 PRASC NORTH 02:19.81   32        

33 FERGUSON Addison 11 2011 CVAC NB 02:21.52   33        

34 PURITA Skylar 11 2011 TBSC NORTH 02:31.45   34        

 
WOMEN PARA SCM  MEN PARA SCM 

# NAME CLUB REGION EVENT TIME PTS  # NAME CLUB REGION EVENT TIME PTS 
1 --       1 CANNEY_S14SB14SM14 Jesse FAST NB 100 Breast 01:21.93 9 

2        2 SMITH_S14SB14SM14 Reuben SSCNB NB 100 Breast 01:30.15 7 

3        3       

4        4       

5        5       

6        6       

7        7       

8        8       

 
 


